1
3
2
SOT–23
2
EMITTER
3
COLLECTOR

2. Alumina = 0.4 � 0.3 � 0.024 in. 99.5% alumina.
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
LBC846ALT1 SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LBC846ALT3 SOT–23 10,000/Tape & Reel
LBC846BLT1 SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LBC846BLT3 SOT–23 10,000/Tape & Reel
LBC847ALT1 SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LBC847BLT1 SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LBC847CLT1 SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LBC847CLT3 SOT–23 10,000/Tape & Reel
LBC848ALT1 SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LBC848BLT1 SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LBC848BLT3 SOT–23 10,000/Tape & Reel
LBC848CLT1 SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LBC849BLT1 SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LBC849CLT1 SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LBC850BLT1 SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LBC850CLT1 SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
LBC846ALT1–1/5
Preferred  devices are recommended choices for future use
and best overall value.
lg
BC846ALT1
Series
lg
1
3
2
CASE 318–08, STYLE 6
SOT–23 (TO–236AB)
LBC846ALT1–2/5
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Collector–Emitter Breakdown Voltage LBC846A,B
(IC = 10 mA) LBC847A,B,C, LBC850B,C
LBC848A,B,C, LBC849B,C
V(BR)CEO 65
45
30
–